The Assistant Commissioner of Customs 

(Export), Air Cargo Complex, Mumbai-III, passed an order-in-original dated 20 

August 2022 whereby insofar as the interest was concerned, the following order 

was passed:

“ORDER

(a) … …. …..

(b) I hereby sanction an interest amount of Rs.1,94,195/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Ninety Four Thousand One Hundred Ninety Five Only) on IGST refund 
sanctioned on the above para(a).”

6. However, subsequently on 13 September 2022 another order was issued 

which was in the nature of the corrigendum to the said order in original dated 20 

August  2022,  whereby,  the  sanctioned  of  interest  of  Rs.1,94,195/-  on  IGST